# **=OP \$190.00 277026**

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Open Joint Stock Company "Wimm- Bill-Dann Foods"		09/29/2008	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: RUSSIAN FEDERATION

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	"Wimm-Bill-Dann Brands Co. Ltd."	
Street Address:	d.13, str.2, ul. Solyanka	
City:	Moscow	
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION	
Postal Code:	109028	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: RUSSIAN FEDERATION	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2770262	WONDER BERRY
Registration Number:	2772578	WONDER BERRY ORIGINAL RUSSIAN MORS
Registration Number:	2772579	WONDER BERRY ORIGINAL RUSSIAN MORS
Registration Number:	2787510	WONDER BERRY MORS ORIGINAL RUSSIAN
Registration Number:	2778630	MOPC
Registration Number:	3007208	J-7
Registration Number:	3068524	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)224-7017

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032240115

Email: IP@PATENTTM.US

Correspondent Name: James Walters, PATENTTM.US

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 82788

TRADEMARK REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0743

900117412

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97282-0788 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VIP WIMM-BILL-DANN DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: James Walters; patenttm.us Address Line 1: PO Box 82788 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97282-0788 NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Walters Signature: /james h walters/ Date: 10/01/2008 Total Attachments: 1

source=wimm-bill-dann-tm-assignment-executed092908#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0744

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the Effective Date noted below (the "Effective Date") by and between Open Joint Stock Company "Wimm-Bill-Dann Foods", a Russian Federation Open Joint Stock Company ("Assignor"), having an address of BLD. 16/15,OFF.306,YAUZSKY BOULEVARD, MOSCOW, RUSSIAN FEDERATION 109028, and "Wimm-Bill-Dann Brands Co. Ltd."; address: d.13, str.2, ul. Solyanka, Moscow, 109028, Russian Federation, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Reg. No 2770262	Registration Date	September 30, 2003;
Reg. No 2772578	Registration Date	October 7, 2003;
Reg. No 2772579	Registration Date	October 7, 2003;
Reg. No 2787510	Registration Date	October 7, 2003;
Reg. No 2778630	Registration Date	October 28, 2003;
Reg. No 3007208	Registration Date	October 18, 2005; and
Reg. No 3068524	Registration Date	March 14, 2006;
(the "Trademan	rks"); and	

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor and Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignce's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter. including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the certificates of registration to Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by the undersigned authorized persons.

Effective Date: <u>03.09.200</u> 8	
Open Joint Stock Company "Wimm-Bill-Dam	n Foods"
By: Tony Maher	Date signed: <u>29,09,2008</u>
Chairman of the Management Board "Wimm-Bill-Dann Brand Co. Ltd."	
ву:	Date signed: <u>19.09</u> .204
Druschits A.V. General Director RECORDED: 10/01/2008	TRADEMARK REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0745

**RECORDED: 10/01/2008**